

ADDENDUM TO THE BID DOCUMENTS	Page: 1	Total Pages: 2								
<u>Addendum No:</u> # 3	<u>Date this Addendum Issued:</u> March 25, 2019									
<u>Issuing Office:</u> Matanuska-Susitna Borough School District (MSBSD) Purchasing Department 690 Cope Industrial Way Palmer, Alaska 99645 Phone: (907) 861-5120 Facsimile: (907) 861-5184	<u>Previous Addenda Issued:</u> Two <table border="0"> <tr> <td><u>1</u></td> <td><u>3/5/19</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td><u>2</u></td> <td><u>3/5/19</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td>_____</td> <td>_____</td> </tr> <tr> <td>_____</td> <td>_____</td> </tr> </table>		<u>1</u>	<u>3/5/19</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>3/5/19</u>	_____	_____	_____	_____
<u>1</u>	<u>3/5/19</u>									
<u>2</u>	<u>3/5/19</u>									
_____	_____									
_____	_____									
<u>Return Acknowledgment To:</u> Issuing Department	<u>Date and Hour of Bid Due Date:</u> April 18, 2019 at 2:00 p.m.									
<u>Bid Title:</u> Parking Lot Improvements for the MSBSD	<u>As Advertised (Frontiersman):</u> February 27 and March 3, 2019									
<u>Bid No:</u> B19-10	<u>As Advertised (ADN):</u> February 28 and March 3, 2019									
<p>The following corrections, changes, additions, deletions, revisions, and/or clarifications are hereby made a part of the contract documents. In case of conflicts between this addendum and previously issued documents, this addendum shall take precedence. The bidder must acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the space provided on Appendix #1. Failure to do so may subject the bidder to disqualification.</p> <p>Clarifications:</p> <p>Q: I would like to request copies of the submitted bids and results for last years parking lot services (listed below). I am considering bidding this year and just trying to perform my due diligence.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Snow and Ice Removal and Sanding Services for the Matanuska-Susitna Borough School District Bid B18-03 Parking Lot Upgrades for the Matanuska-Susitna Borough School District Bid B18-17 <p>A: Tabulation for B18-17 is attached. Tabulation for B18-03 is not attached, as it has no bearing on the scope of this bid. Public information requests not pertaining to this scope may be submitted separately in writing to bids@matsuk12.us.</p> <p>Q: Can I please get a copy of Anchorage Striping bid for B18-17.</p> <p>A: Tabulation for B18-17 is attached.</p> <p>Attachments: Bid Tabulation, Bid B18-17, 1 page</p>										
END OF ADDENDUM #3										

APPROVED BY: _____	Signature on File	DATE: _____	March 25, 2019
--------------------	-------------------	-------------	----------------

**MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
690 COPE INDUSTRIAL WAY
PALMER, AK 99645**

**PARKING LOT UPGRADES FOR THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
BID #B18-17**

TABULATION SHEET

BASE BID			Boehmer Services		Ficklin Construction		Victory Ent. LLC		Anchorage Striping		Straightline, LLC		Sockeye Asphalt Maintenance LLC		Northstar		Mat-Su Asphalt Maintenance, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	LF	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	PJMS – Crack Seal	6000	\$ 1.35	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 9,900.00	\$0.64	\$ 3,840.00		\$ -	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 6,900.00		\$ -	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,000.00
2	CMS – Crack Seal	15000	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 17,250.00	\$0.64	\$ 9,600.00		\$ -	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 17,250.00		\$ -	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,500.00
3	KNE/GBE – Crack Seal	6000	\$ 1.35	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 9,900.00	\$0.64	\$ 3,840.00		\$ -	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 6,900.00		\$ -	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,000.00
4	HHS – Crack Seal	7000	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 10,850.00	\$0.64	\$ 4,480.00		\$ -	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 8,050.00		\$ -	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,500.00
5	WLE – Crack Seal	15000	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 18,750.00	\$0.64	\$ 9,600.00		\$ -	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 17,250.00		\$ -	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,500.00
6	SVHS – Crack Seal	4000	\$ 1.35	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$0.64	\$ 2,560.00		\$ -	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 4,600.00		\$ -	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,000.00
				Extended Price		Extended Price		Extended Price		Extended Price		Extended Price		Extended Price		Extended Price		Extended Price
7	PJMS – Traffic Markings per Section 4			\$ 2,925.00		\$ 3,900.00		\$ 1,347.00				\$ 4,000.00		\$ 1,334.00				\$ 4,725.00
8	CMS – Traffic Markings per Section 4			\$ 4,750.00		\$ 5,700.00		\$ 1,923.00				\$ 14,000.00		\$ 2,921.60				\$ 7,925.00
9	KNE/GBE – Traffic Markings per Section 4			\$ 4,975.00		\$ 6,000.00		\$ 4,942.00				\$ 9,000.00		\$ 7,178.36				\$ 6,775.00
10	HHS – Traffic Markings per Section 4			\$ 4,775.00		\$ 5,250.00		\$ 3,497.00				\$ 8,000.00		\$ 3,930.00				\$ 7,089.00
11	WLE – Traffic Markings per Section 4			\$ 3,650.00		\$ 4,350.00		\$ 866.00				\$ 4,000.00		\$ 2,080.00				\$ 4,475.00
12	SVHS – Traffic Markings per Section 4			\$ 4,150.00		\$ 4,600.00		\$ 1,315.00				\$ 7,000.00		\$ 2,200.00				\$ 4,975.00
	Total Base Bid*			\$ 85,575.00		\$ 102,450.00		\$ 47,810.00		Non-Responsive		\$ 125,500.00		\$ 80,593.96		Non-Responsive		\$ 115,464.00
ADD ALTERNATES			Boehmer Services		Ficklin Construction		Victory Ent. LLC		Anchorage Striping		Straightline, LLC		Sockeye Asphalt Maintenance LLC		Northstar		Mat-Su Asphalt Maintenance, Inc.	
Item No.	Description		Extended Price		Extended Price		Extended Price		Extended Price		Extended Price		Extended Price		Extended Price		Extended Price	
1	PJMS - Seal Coating per Section 5		\$	6,456.00	\$	7,800.00	\$	5,647.00			\$	40,342.00	\$	10,700.00			\$	28,000.00
2	CMS – Seal coating per Section 5		\$	23,665.92	\$	25,500.00	\$	13,244.00			\$	144,912.00	\$	41,378.00			\$	56,000.00
3	KNE/GBE – Seal coating per Section 5		\$	25,099.82	\$	26,400.00	\$	20,670.00			\$	147,646.00	\$	42,000.00			\$	66,000.00
4	HHS – Seal coating per Section 5		\$	26,398.00	\$	27,650.00	\$	23,098.00			\$	164,988.00	\$	43,000.00			\$	69,000.00
5	WLE – Seal coating per Section 5		\$	6,951.78	\$	8,400.00	\$	5,406.00			\$	38,621.00	\$	12,995.00			\$	17,700.00
6	SVHS – Seal coating per Section 5		\$	11,381.92	\$	12,400.00	\$	7,243.00			\$	74,430.00	\$	13,280.00			\$	17,950.00
	Total		\$	99,953.44	\$	108,150.00	\$	75,308.00		Non-Responsive		\$ 610,939.00	\$	163,353.00		Non-Responsive		\$ 254,650.00

*Total Base Bids have been updated to reflect the combined costs for Crack Sealing and Traffic Markings.